2023 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Race Date
September 05, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 48 Average Time: 23:07.6
1 6115 Cassandra Cohen 10 1 1 20:46.5 20:46.5 0:00.0
2 6121 Aalliah Otero 10 8 9 23:17.7 44:04.3 2:31.2
3 6113 Joanna Cantu 10 9 18 23:19.7  1:07:24.0 2:33.2
4 6124 Audrey Turley 10 14 32 24:01.3 1:31:25.4 3:14.8
5 6119 Emilia Massey 10 16 48 24:12.7  1:55:38.1 3:26.1
6 6118 Amanda Guthrie 9 (32) (80) 25:50.7  2:21:28.9 5:04.2
7 6123 Alissa Trail 10 (33) (113) 25:55.9  2:47:24.9 5:09.4
8 6112 Addison Black 12 More Than 7 26:27.3  3:13:52.2 5:40.7
9 6117 Danielle Gawrysiak 10 More Than 7 27:31.9  3:41:24.2 6:45.4
10 6122 Samantha Stankich 10 More Than 7 27:49.8 4:09:14.0 7:03.2
11 6116 Roxane Dominguez 11 More Than 7 32:38.2  4:41:52.2 11:51.6
12 6120 Ella Oliver 10 More Than 7 35:54.8 5:17:47.0 15:08.3
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 23:36.9
1 6205 Megan Lanchsweerdt 10 6 6 23:05.4 23:05.4 0:00.0
2 6213 Elaine Zelasko 11 7 13 23:08.4 46:13.9 0:03.0
3 6199 Isabella Beall 12 10 23 23:32.9  1:09:46.8 0:27.4
4 6203 Margaret Kieszkowski 11 12 35 23:49.7  1:33:36.5 0:44.3
5 6200 Jillian Firanek 9 21 56 24:27.9  1:58:04.5 1:22.4
6 6204 Natalie Klemczak 9 (23) (79) 24:42.7  2:22:47.2 1:37.2
7 6207 Callie Miller 10 (27) (106) 25:10.7  2:47:57.9 2:05.2
8 6211 Ella Sanford 9 More Than 7 26:08.4 3:14:.06.4 3:03.0
9 6212 Lydia Schmidt 12 More Than 7 27:33.4  3:41:39.9 4:28.0
10 6208 Amara Miner 10 More Than 7 27:40.4  4:09:20.3 4:35.0
11 6202 Samantha Hendricks 12 More Than 7 28:39.6  4:38:00.0 5:34.2
12 6209 Shelby Newgent 10 More Than 7 31:415 5:09:41.6 8:36.1
Team - Buchanan (Ml) Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 75 Average Time: 23:42.7
1 6079 Madeline Young 11 2 2 21:39.7 21:39.7 0:00.0
2 6070 Emma Miller 11 5 7 22:24.4 44:04.2 0:44.7
3 6073 Alaina Nagel 10 15 22 24:06.4  1:08:10.6 2:26.7
4 6065 Adyson Baker 10 22 44 24:41.9 1:32:52.6 3:02.2
5 6078 Eleanor Young 12 31 75 25:40.8 1:58:33.4 4:01.1
6 6069 Sydney Greaves 12 (34) (109) 25:59.9  2:24:33.4 4:20.2
7 6076 Brooke Schlutt 9 (39) (148) 27:13.7  2:51:47.1 5:34.0
8 6072 Caitlyn Morris 12 More Than 7 27:23.8 3:19:11.0 5:44.1
9 6074 Isabelle Overmyer 11 More Than 7 27:29.5 3:46:40.5 5:49.8
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Ella Mollberg
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Stella Mowery
Morgan Wittrock
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2023 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Overall
Year Place
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 4
11 17
10 24
10 36
11 37
10 (38)
10 (41)
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 3
12 18
9 35
12 46
12 49
9 20
10 25
11 26
11 40
10 44
9 (57)
2

Cumulative
Place

21
45
81

118

(156)

(197)

3
21
56

102
151

20
45
71

111
155
(212)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 3

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:42.7

27:47.1
30:39.4
31:31.6
37:56.4

Finish Position- 4

4:14:27.7
4:45:07.2
5:16:38.9
5:54:35.3

6:07.4
8:59.7
9:51.9
16:16.7

Average Time: 24:48.1

22:05.3
24:16.9
24:48.5
26:22.4
26:27.4
27:00.1
27:19.2
27:24.2
29:27.4
29:39.6
29:59.7
31:27.5
33:24.4

Finish Position- 5

22:05.3

46:22.2
1:11:10.7
1:37:33.2
2:04:00.7
2:31:00.8
2:58:20.0
3:25:44.3
3:55:11.7
4:24:51.4
4:54:51.1
5:26:18.6
5:59:43.1

0:00.0
2:11.6
2:43.2
4:17.1
4:22.1
4:54.8
5:13.9
5:18.9
7:22.1
7:34.3
7:54.4
9:22.2
11:19.1

Average Time: 26:27.0

22:00.1
24:22.8
26:20.6
29:20.4
30:11.1

Finish Position- 6

22:00.1
46:22.9
1:12:43.6
1:42:04.0
2:12:15.1

0:00.0
2:22.6
4:20.4
7:20.2
8:10.9

Average Time: 26:01.7

24:26.7
24:54.2
24:59.7
27:17.4
28:30.3
44:12.2

24:26.7
49:20.9
1:14:20.7
1:41:38.1
2:10:08.5
2:54:20.8

0:00.0
0:27.5
0:33.0
2:50.7
4:03.6
19:45.5

09/05/23 06:07:50 PM



Race Date
September 05, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 170

2023 New Prairie Kickoff Classic
Final Team Results
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Harper Kilroy
Marissa Pleasant
lyanna Estes
Natalie Robinson
Ella Crane

Kate Sheerin

Team - Elkhart Christian
Team Score (places): 181
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Sheridan Maxwell
Lydia Burch

Leah Huber
Cozette Brolin
Chloe Smith
Lauren Staley
Elle Yakym

Erin Semancik

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places): 216
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Maddy Parry

Taylor Wilkins

Lucille Murphy
Veronica Barnes

Mia Paloma

Aubrey Temple-Lebuis

Team - Argos
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 6041 Lexi Gibson
2 6042 Cloey McMichael

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 6139 Lily Steele
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Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Year Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 27:58.3
9 13 13 23:54.1 23:54.1 0:00.0
9 29 42 25:27.2 49:21.3 1:33.1
12 30 72 25:30.3  1:14:51.7 1:36.2
11 43 115 27:51.2  1:42:42.9 3:57.1
10 55 170 37:08.6  2:19:51.6 13:14.5
11 (56) (226) 38:25.4  2:58:17.1 14:31.3
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 27:37.6
10 11 11 23:41.7 23:41.7 0:00.0
10 28 39 25:18.2 48:59.9 1:36.4
10 45 84 29:10.8  1:18:10.7 5:29.1
10 47 131 29:46.3  1:47:57.1 6:04.6
12 50 181 30:11.1  2:18:08.2 6:29.3
9 (51) (232) 30:22.8 2:48:31.1 6:41.1
9 (52) (284) 35:33.7 3:24:04.8 11:51.9
9 More Than 7 36:30.1  4:00:34.9 12:48.4
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 30:56.7
10 19 19 24:23.8 24:23.8 0:00.0
9 42 61 27:37.4 52:01.3 3:13.5
9 48 109 30:00.2 1:22:01.5 5:36.3
9 53 162 36:15.3  1:58:16.8 11:51.4
10 54 216 36:26.9  2:34:43.7 12:03.0
12 (58) (274) 47:23.6  3:22:07.4 22:59.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 27:51.4 27:51.4 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 56:56.0 1:24:47.4 29:04.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 35:55.7 35:55.7 0:00.0
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Race Date 2023 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

September 05, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Station Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 6168 NohemilLopez 9 Less Than 5 33:25.9 33:25.9 0:00.0
Team - Trinity School at Greenlawn Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 6293 Annika Lute 9 Less Than 5 21:25.5 21:25.5 0:00.0
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